
Race:1
525y/480m

19:30
 Grade  

A6
Kilkenny

Welcome To Kilkenny Greyhound Stadium A6 525

Wnr €285, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15

Split The Pot returns next Friday!!!

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A6 A4 Returned to winning ways last week. Nicely setup for a big follow up tonight
T2 A6 A6 Victim of a tough draw last week. Better housed to show true ability in this one
T3 A7 A5 Yet to get off the mark. Has pace but needs to put it altogether soon to score
T4 A6 A6 Failed to repeat trial form in race trim so far. Must get loose to contend in this one
T5 A6 A5 Has shown ability in defeat here. Different draw but capable of scoring in this class
T6 A6 A6 Career best run last week. Trickier draw to contend with but sure to go up fast

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-4 Trio Always:  5-4-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.57]
TR: Owner[29.44-WFD] 13 2 21Mr. Gerry Mulrooney (Co. Carlow.) Ibd.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Town Mouse).Sep'22MAMEY AMY TPW €740

Apr 18'25 61 525R    A6 T2 4.58 2222 1st 1L ClrRn,LdNrL 29.98 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Giddyup Stitchup *29.78
Mar 14'25 59 525R    A5 T1 4.48 6554 4th 10.0L FcdCk1,Bmp 29.58 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Kilgraney Bally 30.08
Sep 7'24 60 525R    A5 T4 3.17 1112 2nd 3L EP,Ld 1 29.23 Sand 3/1 WFDSalacres Merkel 29.44
Aug 2'24 60 525R    A6 T2 4.44 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 29.87 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Kilkenny Sam *29.57
Jul 12'24 60 525R    A6 T6 4.32 1222 3rd 6.5L Ld 1,Blk 2 29.51 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Glory Lord 29.76

Blue

2 [29.77]
TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.77-KKY] 9 3 12Mr. Gordon  Rotheram (Kilkenny) Ibk.D.(King Elvis-Hillend Lady).May'23CHILTERN BOOM TPW €925

Apr 16'25 75 525R    A6 T5 4.41 2566 6th 21.0L/sh RlRu,Blk 2 29.93 -.20 Slow 7/4f KKY Comer King 31.21
Apr 9'25 76 300T    T1 0.00 Solo 16.97 -.10 Slow KKY *16.87
Mar 26'25 76 525R    A6 T1 4.45 1111 1st 4.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.17 -.40 Slow 5/4F KKY Empoleon *29.77
Mar 19'25 76 525R    A6 T3 4.54 1111 1st 5.5L Ld 1,ClrRn 30.27 -.30 Slow 15/8 KKY Nametab Poppy *29.97
Feb 28'25 76 525R    A8 T1 4.44 1111 1st 7.5L ALd,ClrRn 30.12 -.30 Slow EVS KKY A Womans World *29.82

White

3 [29.64]
TR: Owner[29.64-KKY] 10 0 03Comer-Syndicate (Castlecomer) Ibk.B.(King Elvis-Superb Beauty).Apr'23COMER QUEEN TPW €230

Apr 18'25 60 525R    A6 T4 4.61 6655 5th 11.0L ImpRu,Blk 1 29.98 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Mamey Amy 30.55
Apr 11'25 60 525R    A5 T5 4.59 6655 5th 10.50L/s SlAw,Bmp 1 29.92 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Hot Gin 30.46
Dec 4'24 59 525R    A5 T6 4.48 3122 2nd 1.5L LdBS,EvCh 30.13 -.50 Slow 5/2 KKY Boru Tantalize 29.73
Nov 20'24 59 525R    A7 T3 4.47 3332 2nd 0.75L LckEP,RnOn 29.79 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Madabout Cushie 29.64
Nov 1'24 57 525R    A7 T6 4.60 5332 2nd 2.50L SlAw,RnOn 29.93 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Aidas Rose 29.90

Black

4 [29.84]
TR: Owner[29.84-KKY] 2 0 00Mr. Jerry  Drennan (Rathdowney) Ibk.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Sinfonia).Jul'23ROSIE JACKELL

Apr 11'25 72 525R    A5 T2 4.42 3444 4th 7.50L/sh LdRu,Bmp 1 29.92 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Hot Gin 30.25
Mar 21'25 71 525R    ON2 T5 4.49 3464 4th 11.0L FcdCk2,Crd 2 29.58 -.20 Slow 8/1 KKY Ballygloss Angus 30.15
Feb 26'25 71 300T    T2 0.00 1st 2L M 16.84 -.10 Slow KKY Dance Lizzo *16.74
Feb 7'25 70 525T    T2 0.00 1st 10L M 30.14 -.30 Slow KKY Rocky Jackell *29.84

Orange

5 [29.52]
TR: Sheila H Devoy[29.52-KKY] 4 0 02Good-To-Be-Back-Syndicate (Knockacrin T Mbd.B.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Forest Willow).Jun'23ZEPHYR FLICK TPW €170

Apr 11'25 62 525R    A5 T1 1.10 3466 6th 12L/nk M,Blk 1 29.40 Sand 3/1 NWBBogcross Pronto 30.26
Apr 4'25 62 525R    A6 T1 4.48 3222 2nd 6.5L BlkRu,Crd 2 29.34 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Lemon Herbie 29.59
Mar 28'25 61 525R    A5 T3 4.48 4666 6th 8.0L/nk BmpSt,Blk 2 29.87 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Tournareek Blue 30.25
Mar 21'25 59 525R    ON2 T2 4.36 1222 2nd 2L Snld,EvCh 29.58 -.20 Slow 8/1 KKY Ballygloss Angus 29.52
Mar 14'25 59 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6.5L RL 30.07 -.20 Slow KKY Condor Mia *29.87

Stripes

6 [29.75]
TR: Owner[29.75-KKY] 10 2 00Master Brandon Ryan-  Webster (Thurles) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Bull Run Kite).Aug'22BRANDONS BOY TPW €435

Apr 4'25 67 525R    A8 T3 4.37 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.95 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY A Womans World *29.75
Feb 28'25 66 525R    A8 T3 4.45 2223 5th 10.25L/h BmpSt,ChlBS 30.12 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Chiltern Boom 30.55
Jan 31'25 67 525R    A8 T3 4.46 3233 4th 11.5L/sh SlAw,Blk 1 30.38 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Russmur Delight 30.89
Sep 27'24 69 525R    A7 T4 4.38 3434 5th 14.5L Crd1/2,NvSh 29.52 -.20 Slow 8/1 KKY Aero Rolex 30.33
Aug 2'24 68 525R    A9 T4 4.37 1111 1st sh FAw,HldOn 30.22 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Diddley No Go *29.92

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
525y/480m

19:41
 Grade  

A9
Kilkenny

The Tasty Fryer A9 525

Wnr €210, 2nd €65, 3rd €35
 Entry Fee €15

Serving Hot Food Every Wednesday & Friday

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A10 A10 Struggled against hot company on debut. Nice draw again and dropped in class
T2 A9 A9 Decent effort on debut. Dangerous if improving off that run. One to consider
T3 ON3 Well bred lady. Sure to stay on strong tonight. Big chance if starting on terms
T4 ON3 Comrade to T4. Bit behind on the clock but open to big improvement tonight
T5 A9 A9 Got a hard run in lone start. Scope for improvement tonight. Big contender
T6 A9 A9 Failed to figure here last time out. Draw may help cause. Must get going early

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-3 Trio Always:  5-3-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.32]
TR: Owner[30.32-KKY] 1 0 00Ms Mairead  Corcoran (Crettyard) Ibk.B.(Glencorbry Pat-Milk Shop).May'23ONE DOTHAT TPW €40

Mar 28'25 60 525R    ON3 T1 4.41 3334 4th 18.5L ClrRn,Outp 29.26 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Newinn Ginger 30.35
Mar 19'25 60 525T    T1 0.00 1st 2L RL 30.62 -.30 Slow KKY One Forall *30.32
Nov 28'24 58 350T    T2 0.00 1st 3L Mid 19.94 -.20 Slow ECY One Forall *19.74

Blue

2 [30.16]
TR: Owner[30.16-KKY] 1 0 00Mr. Paul  O'Dwyer (Leighlinbridge) Mbe.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Long Kiwi).May'23BLUE SUPRISE

Apr 11'25 82 525R    ON3 T4 4.47 3553 4th 5.75L/hd ChlRu,Bmp 3 29.95 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Lemon Paris 30.16
Mar 14'25 84 300T    T5 0.00 1st 6.5L M 17.13 -.10 Slow KKY Blinding Lights *17.03
Feb 19'25 82 525T    T5 0.00 1st 6L M 30.55 -.30 Slow KKY Blinding Lights *30.25

White

3 [30.43]Late-Lemon Elliemay

TR: Thomas Leahy[30.43-KKY] 0 0 00The-Community-Radio-Syndicate (Callan) Mbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Lemon Aubrey).Jul'23COMMUNITY SPORT
Apr 2'25 60 300T    T3 0.00 2nd 1.5L 17.23 -.10 Slow KKY Lemon Charlie 17.23
Mar 12'25 60 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 6L M 30.31 -.30 Slow KKY Lemon Paris 30.43

Black

4 [30.69]
TR: Owner[30.69-KKY] 0 0 00Mr. Tom  Lennon (Co. Kilkenny) Mbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Lemon Aubrey).Jul'23LEMON YOLI

Mar 28'25 62 300T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L M 16.98 -.10 Slow KKY Moneywellspent 17.30
Mar 12'25 60 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 30.96 -.30 Slow KKY Lemon Charlie 30.69

Orange

5 [30.27]
TR: Murt Leahy[30.27-KKY] 1 0 00Win-More-Business-Synd (Ballyheigue Tral Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Ladyswell).Sep'23CLICK VIEW

Apr 11'25 80 525R    ON3 T3 4.55 6666 5th 12.75L/h CrdRu,Bmp 3 29.95 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Lemon Paris 30.65
Mar 19'25 80 525T    T3 0.00 1st 6L M 30.57 -.30 Slow KKY Ballybough Deego *30.27
Mar 12'25 80 300T    T3 0.00 1st 2.5L M 17.13 -.10 Slow KKY Ballybough Niamh *17.03

Stripes

6 [30.38]
TR: Owner[30.38-KKY] 1 0 00Ms Louise  Whall (Kilkenny) Mf.D.(King Elvis-Hillend Lady).May'23GIDDYUP KING

Apr 11'25 76 525R    ON3 T2 4.53 4445 6th 14.25L/h SlAw,NvShw 29.95 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Lemon Paris 30.76
Mar 28'25 75 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 7L W 30.09 -.20 Slow KKY Giddyup Antoineo 30.38
Feb 14'25 75 300T    T3 0.00 1st 2.5L M 17.16 -.10 Slow KKY Giddyup Julie *17.06

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

19:55
 Grade  

A4
Kilkenny

The KGOBA A4 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €90, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

2025 KGOBA Membership fee now being collect

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4 Both wins have come in THR. Ran well here on lone start. Trio considerations
T2 A4 A3 Yet to place in 7 starts. Nicely drawn but needs a career best run to get off the mark
T3 A4 A4 Capable sort. Should go up fast from this trap. May be hard to pass if leading
T4 A4 A4 Progressive tracker. Badly hampered last time out. Due some luck in this one
T5 A4 A4 Useful lady making a return run here. Needs to hit the ground running to contend
T6 A5 A4 One time scorer here. Needed the run last time out. Unwise to dismiss tonight

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-3 Trio Always:  4-3-1
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.54]
TR: Paraic Campion[29.30-CML] 10 2 51Mr. Gerard  Gubbins (Fermoy) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Hollyhill Fifi).Apr'23HOLLYHILL KEANO TPW €885

Apr 11'25 67 525R    A4 T1 4.49 3222 3rd 3L ClrRn,EvCh 29.53 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Kilgraney Bally 29.54
Apr 4'25 67 525R    A4 T2 2.91 3333 3rd 6.50L FAw,Blk 1 29.08 Sand 3/1 CMLCanya Zoe 29.53
Mar 1'25 67 525R    A5 T2 1.77 1st 1.5L Ld 1,FinWl 29.60 -.20 Slow 6/4 THR Cry Tough *29.40
Dec 14'24 66 525R    A5 T3 1.85 1st 3L 29.61 -.20 Slow 5/4 THR Knockroe Emma *29.41
Dec 6'24 66 525R    ON2 T1 2.97 3433 3rd 3L/nk EP,RnOn 29.07 Sand 3/1 CMLNewinn Noddy 29.30

Blue

2 [30.02]
TR: Owner[29.26-ECY] 7 0 30Mr. Henry Kelly (Co. Carlow.) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Best-Kereight Star).Sep'22KARLOW GUST TPW €135

Apr 18'25 62 525R    A3 T5 4.47 5555 5th 10.25L SlAw,Imp 1 29.79 -.30 Slow 10/1 KKY Clonoon Ansar 30.21
Mar 10'25 61 525R    A3 T3 3.22 1113 3rd 6.00L Ld,Awk 29.33 -.20 Slow 5/2 ECY Vinegarhill War 29.55
Feb 13'25 61 525T    T3 0.00 Solo Mid 29.46 -.20 Slow ECY *29.26
Dec 23'24 62 525R    A5 T3 3.36 5544 3rd 2.00L EvAw,ClrRn 29.80 -.20 Slow 6/4 ECY Field Lane 29.74
Jun 28'24 61 525R    ON2 T4 4.51 5222 3rd 10L SlAw,ClrRn 29.55 -.20 Slow 10/1 KKY Father Pat 30.05

White

3 [29.33]Late-Kind And Brave

TR: Paul Hennessy[29.33-KKY] 5 1 11The-Bomber-Squad-Syndicate (Windgap) Ibebd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Waltham Magic).Apr'23AN GAOITHE RUA TPW €330

Apr 16'25 76 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 10L 16.34 -.10 Slow KKY Lennies Tank 16.94
Feb 21'25 76 525R    A4 T2 4.46 6666 6th 8.5L/sh/h ImpRu,Blk 2 29.61 -.30 Slow 15/8 KKY Beechwood Moss 29.92
Feb 14'25 76 525R    A4 T4 4.42 3222 2nd 0.75L ClrRn,RnOn 29.58 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Brostaigh Cullen 29.33
Feb 7'25 76 525R    A4 T1 4.47 1111 1st 0.75L Ld 1,HldOn 29.77 -.30 Slow EVS KKY Happy Days Syd *29.47
Jan 17'25 77 525R    ON1 T3 3.09 5333 3rd 10.0L SlAw,RnOn 28.84 Sand 2/1 CMLRadical Mystery 29.54

Black

4 [29.33]
TR: Thomas Buggy[29.33-KKY] 6 2 20Mrs. Mary Buggy (Co. Carlow.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Kilgraney Dubh).Jul'23KILGRANEY BALLY TPW €890

Apr 18'25 78 525R    A4 T4 4.41 1555 6th 23.75L LdRu,BBlk 1 29.82 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Kilkenny Swift 31.28
Apr 11'25 78 525R    A4 T3 4.41 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.53 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Oakvale Eruption *29.33
Mar 21'25 78 525R    A3 T4 4.38 4444 3rd 6.5L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.52 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Itsadreamersgame 29.77
Mar 14'25 78 525R    A5 T4 4.34 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 29.58 -.20 Slow 11/4 KKY Flying Home Joe *29.38
Feb 21'25 81 525R    ON2 T2 4.42 4663 3rd 11L Blk 1,RnOn 29.77 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Bogger Fionn 30.24

Orange

5 [29.48]
TR: Sheila H Devoy[29.48-KKY] 3 0 01Good-To-Be-Back-Syndicate (Knockacrin T Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lemon Isabella).Aug'22CONDOR CLEOPATRA TPW €90

Apr 4'25 59 300T    T2 0.00 Solo 16.78 -.10 Slow KKY *16.68
Feb 14'25 57 300T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L 16.94 -.10 Slow KKY Ambitious Glory 17.05
Oct 25'24 57 525R    A4 T2 4.49 4556 6th 22.75L Crd1/2,Bmp 29.29 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Attykitt Petal 30.68
Sep 27'24 57 525R    A5 T1 4.54 3112 2nd 2.5L LdBS,EvCh 29.51 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Noras Barnacle 29.48
Sep 13'24 58 525R    ON2 T3 4.57 6544 4th 18.5L SlAw,Blk 1 29.40 -.30 Slow 10/1 KKY Monagore Star 30.39

Stripes

6 [29.38]
TR: Gordon Rotheram[29.38-KKY] 8 1 02Mr. Gordon  Rotheram (Kilkenny) Mbk.B.(Glencorbry Pat-Pennys Mulan).Nov'22BALLYTADHG MULAN TPW €500

Apr 11'25 71 525R    A4 T4 4.58 6666 6th 11L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.53 -.20 Slow 9/1 KKY Kilgraney Bally 30.10
Mar 19'25 72 300T    T1 0.00 Solo 16.92 -.10 Slow KKY *16.82
Aug 9'24 69 525R    A5 T3 4.40 2221 1st 2.5L AHandy,FinW 29.58 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Bogger Sue *29.38
Aug 2'24 70 525R    A5 T6 4.41 5332 2nd 4.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.58 -.30 Slow 12/1 KKY Westforth Luna 29.59
Mar 22'24 73 525R    A7 T6 1.08 2222 2nd 10.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.03 Sand 1/1f NWBSilverhill Holly 29.76

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:06
 Grade  
A3-A4

Kilkenny

The Champion Unraced A3/A4 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Champion Open Unraced starts Friday May 2nd - Winner €15,000

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2 Out of frame in recent runs. Nice draw but needs to repeat best form to score
T2 A4 A3 Capable sort. Big danger if leading this pack. Looks set to play a leading role
T3 A4 AA0 Early paced veteran. Ideally drawn to go up fast. Will he last the tough trip here ?
T4 A3 A0 Lone win came in CML. Dropped in company tonight. Needs to go up sharp
T5 A4 A4 Career best effort last time out. Most in form contestant here. Don't dismiss
T6 A4 AA0 Star in his youth. Returning to a familiar trap. Must wind back the clock tonight

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-3 Trio Always:  2-3-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.24]
TR: Owner[28.97-CML] 10 1 03Comer-Syndicate (Castlecomer) Ibd.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Kilcash Toto).Jul'22MEALA JACOB TPW €420

Apr 18'25 75 525R    A3 T3 4.41 4556 6th 18.0L/sh Crd 1,Bmp 2 29.82 -.30 Slow 10/1 KKY Lads Bluebell 30.79
Apr 11'25 75 525R    A2 T3 4.51 6666 6th 14.00L/diKO 1,RnOn 29.03 -.20 Slow 9/1 KKY Mission Control
Nov 30'24 75 525ST  T5 4.37 1st 11L FAw,ALd 29.54 -.30 Slow KKY Lady Pop *29.24
Nov 10'24 74 525R    A5 T5 2.88 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 28.97 Sand 7/2 CMLChamberlain Anne *28.97
Oct 6'24 73 525R    A5 T6 3.08 3322 2nd 4.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.17 Sand 4/1 CMLPopular Monto 29.48

Blue

2 [29.26]Late-Hollywell Wolfe

TR: P.J. Peacock[29.26-KKY] 30 6 44Mr. P.J. Peacock (Co. Laois.) Ibd.D.(Superior Panama-O Mahoney).Jul'22RATCHIES WOLFE TPW €1,945

Apr 4'25 74 525R    A4 T3 4.42 3334 5th 3.75L/hd ClrRn,EvCh 29.44 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Oakvale Buck 29.51
Mar 28'25 76 525R    A4 T4 4.42 3333 2nd 1.5L ClrRn,RnOn 29.47 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Brostaigh Cullen 29.37
Feb 21'25 74 525R    A5 T3 4.43 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.56 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Oakvale Robin *29.26
Sep 27'24 74 525R    A4 T2 1.12 1111 1st 1L Ld,HldOn 29.28 Sand 2/1 NWBAntons Carmel *29.28
Sep 6'24 73 525R    A4 T2 1.06 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.10+.20 Fast 2/1 NWBSaheel Charm *29.30

White

3 [28.82]
TR: Owner[28.59-SPK] 78 16 1414Liars-Club-Synd (c/o Gary Walsh) Athy) Ibk.D.(Laughil Blake-Tiddly Winks).Nov'19ROWLERS ROAD TPW €11,405

Apr 11'25 65 300T    T3 0.00 Solo 17.14 -.10 Slow KKY *17.04
Aug 9'24 64 525R    A3 T1 4.37 2222 4th 5L/sh ClrRn,EvCh 29.24 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Ballycairn Flash 29.40
Jun 7'24 67 525R    A4 T1 1.30 1231 1st 2.5L FAw,Ld 4 29.20 Sand 3/1 LMKYotota Lad *29.20
Nov 10'23 65 525R    A4 T3 2.06 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 28.84 Sand 1/1 SPK Banter Blitz *28.84
Jul 15'22 64 525R    A2 T3 2.14 1111 1st 9L FAw,drclr 28.59 Sand 6/4 SPK Lolos Magic *28.59

Black

4 [29.58]
TR: Gordon Rotheram[28.62-CML] 13 1 20Mr. Gordon  Rotheram (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibkw.B.(Droopys Sydney-Clona Skye).Jun'22PERFECTIONISM TPW €300

Apr 18'25 59 525R    A3 T1 4.43 6665 5th 14.0L/sh Crd 1,NvShw 29.82 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Lads Bluebell 30.51
Apr 12'25 60 525R    A2 T2 1.84 6th 21.5L SlAw,NvShw 29.16 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Sundance Shirley 30.46
Apr 26'24 58 525R    A0 T5 2.87 1333 3rd 4.00L LdRu,Blk 1 29.14 -.10 Slow6/4jfCMLVivaro Dubh 29.32
Mar 8'24 60 525R    ON2 T2 2.94 1111 1st 6.5L Ld 1,drclr 28.72 -.10 Slow 7/4F CMLSlingshot Millie *28.62
Mar 1'24 60 525R    ON2 T1 2.99 2323 3rd 3.50L Blk 1,Blk 3 29.53 -.10 Slow 1/1F CMLDe Paddy Piper 29.67

Orange

5 [29.44]
TR: Owner[29.44-KKY] 16 6 21Mr. David Evans (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.D.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lemon Isabella).Aug'22KILKENNY SAM TPW €1,765

Apr 16'25 70 525R    A5 T4 4.41 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,StyWl 29.68 -.20 Slow 7/1 KKY Oakvale Robin *29.48
Apr 9'25 71 525R    A5 T5 4.42 1111 1st 1L ALd,ClrRn 30.11 -.30 Slow 7/1 KKY Gortkelly Bono *29.81
Mar 26'25 70 525R    A5 T3 4.41 2333 1st 1L Bmp 2,FinWl 30.11 -.40 Slow 10/1 KKY Zoos Chica Linda *29.71
Dec 13'24 70 525R    A4 T2 4.51 2111 1st 1.5L Chl 1,Ld 2 29.80 -.20 Slow 11/2 KKY Scotrath Sammy *29.60
Sep 13'24 69 525R    A6 T2 4.47 1111 1st 6L ALd,ClrRn 29.74 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Aidas Rose *29.44

Stripes

6 [28.72]Late-Avongate Perfect

TR: Thomas Leahy[28.45-LMK] 27 6 34Mr. Seamus Martin (Co. Kilkenny.) Mf.D.(Crash-Physical Power).Jun'21KELLS DYNAMO TPW €4,095

Mar 28'25 71 525R    A3 T2 4.45 6545 5th 8.5L SlAw,FcdCk3 29.38 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Lacken Ruby 29.77
Mar 14'25 71 525R    A3 T1 4.53 6666 6th 23.5L FcdCk1,Imp 328.84 -.20 Slow 16/1 KKY Texas Jack 30.28
Mar 22'24 71 525R    AA0 T6 4.33 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 29.25 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY De Black Swallow *29.05
Apr 15'23 69 525R    A1 T4 1.23 1111 1st 2L VQaw,ALd 28.50 Sand 2/1 LMKChelms Sonny *28.50
Mar 10'23 69 525R    A3 T4 4.24 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 29.02 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Kilgraney Leo *28.72

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

A4
Kilkenny

Boylesports Bookmakers A4 525 Final

Wnr €600, 2nd €190, 3rd €90, 4th €50, 5th 
€50, 6th €50 Entry Fee €15

www.boylesports.com

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4 Impressive performer this year. Well drawn to show her ability once again here
T2 A4 A4 Added to her tally in opening round. Well rounded runner. Sure to have a say
T3 A3 A3 Front running sort. Will seek the rail but should get inside from this draw. Could make al
T4 A5 A4 Consistent sort with an impressive record. Capable of going up smart. One to note
T5 A4 A4 Big finisher. Runner-up again last week. Can he get over the hump tonight ?
T6 A4 A3 Another strong stayer. Lacks a bit of early. Needs a complete run in this one

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-5 Trio Always:  3-5-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.40]
TR: Owner[29.40-KKY] 21 5 34Mr. Michael Ryan/Mr. Michael Gammell (Co Ibe.B.(Glengar Bale-Glengar Masha).Jun'22ATTA GIRL ISSY TPW €1,670

Apr 18'25 65 525R    A4 T1 4.45 3222 2nd 1L Chl3/4,EvCh 29.82 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Kilkenny Swift 29.69
Apr 11'25 65 525R    A3 T2 4.45 4444 5th 12.00L ClrRn,Outp 29.34 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Lemon Reba 29.98
Apr 4'25 65 525R    A4 T1 4.39 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 29.61 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Ballygloss Dream *29.41
Mar 19'25 65 525R    A5 T3 4.31 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.70 -.30 Slow 7/4F KKY Woman In Black *29.40
Feb 26'25 65 525R    A6 T1 4.41 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.88 -.30 Slow 9/4J KKY Milford Mill *29.58

Blue

2 [29.30]
TR: Owner[29.30-KKY] 23 7 13Mr. David Evans (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Dorotas Wildcat-Lemon Isabella).Aug'22KILKENNY SWIFT TPW €2,000

Apr 18'25 61 525R    A4 T3 4.43 2111 1st 1L CrdRu,Ld 2 29.82 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Atta Girl Issy *29.62
Apr 11'25 61 525R    A4 T4 4.38 2222 4th 6.00L ClrRn,EvCh 29.44 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Comer Liz 29.66
Mar 28'25 61 525R    A5 T5 4.34 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.50 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Kilgraney Glen *29.30
Dec 20'24 63 525R    A4 T4 4.38 2211 1st 3L AHandy,Ld3/ 29.53 -.20 Slow 9/2 KKY Goingthewrongwa *29.33
Nov 29'24 62 525R    A5 T3 4.38 1111 1st 6L FAw,ALd 29.72 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Rockpit Jason *29.42

White

3 [29.15]
TR: Owner[29.15-KKY] 51 14 65Mr. Seamus  Drennan (Co. Laois.) Ibk.D.(Lenson Bocko-Hey Moll).Oct'21ROCK EAGLE TPW €3,980

Apr 18'25 72 525R    A4 T1 4.36 1111 1st 4.5L FAw,ALd 29.40 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Kilgraney Glen *29.20
Apr 11'25 72 525R    A3 T1 4.41 2233 3rd 9.50L ClrRn,EvCh 29.34 -.20 Slow 7/4F KKY Lemon Reba 29.80
Mar 12'25 73 525R    A5 T3 4.47 1111 1st 1L ALd,ClrRn 29.79 -.40 Slow 11/1 KKY Nomadic Bolt *29.39
Nov 1'24 73 525R    A4 T1 4.42 1111 1st 5L ALd,ClrRn 29.40 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Zenith Fotospor *29.20
Sep 6'24 71 525R    A4 T1 4.34 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.45 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Ballygur Bale *29.15

Black

4 [29.31]
TR: Martin Fortune[29.31-KKY] 10 4 12Mr. Martin Fortune (Co. Kilkenny.) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Best-Marble Swallow).Sep'22ITSADREAMERSGAME TPW €1,230

Apr 18'25 68 525R    A4 T5 4.45 4444 3rd 11.5L Stb 1,RnOn 29.40 -.20 Slow EVS KKY Rock Eagle 30.00
Apr 11'25 68 525R    A3 T4 4.38 3322 2nd 2.50L AHandy,RnOn29.34 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Lemon Reba 29.31
Mar 21'25 68 525R    A3 T5 4.36 2221 1st 1.5L AHandy,FinW 29.52 -.20 Slow 5/4 KKY Me Bundee *29.32
Feb 26'25 68 525R    A5 T5 4.41 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.74 -.40 Slow 3/1 KKY Smithroes Choice *29.34
Jan 31'25 67 525R    A7 T3 4.39 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.95 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Milford Kyle *29.65

Orange

5 [29.34]
TR: Thomas Buggy[29.34-KKY] 12 0 35Mrs. Mary Buggy (Co. Carlow.) Wbk.D.(Kilgraney Ace-Kilgraney Vail).Jan'23KILGRANEY GLEN TPW €490

Apr 18'25 81 525R    A4 T6 4.57 6532 2nd 4.5L Imp 2,StyOn 29.40 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Rock Eagle 29.51
Apr 11'25 81 525R    A4 T6 4.58 6433 2nd 3.50L LckEP,FinWl 29.44 -.20 Slow 11/8 KKY Comer Liz 29.48
Apr 4'25 82 525R    A4 T6 4.48 4332 2nd 1.75L VSlaw,FinWl 29.42 -.20 Slow 11/2 KKY Faithful Lucy 29.34
Mar 28'25 82 525R    A5 T6 4.54 5432 2nd 1L LckEP,StyOn 29.50 -.20 Slow EVS KKY Kilkenny Swift 29.37
Mar 7'25 82 525R    A5 T5 4.46 5543 2nd 3.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.48 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Lacken Ruby 29.42

Stripes

6 [29.42]
TR: Owner[29.27-SPK] 12 1 22Mr. Patrick Kehoe (Co. Carlow.) Wbk.D.(Malachi-Lemon Peyton).Aug'22MAX GIZMO TPW €605

Apr 18'25 75 525R    A4 T6 4.50 6333 3rd 6.5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.82 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Kilkenny Swift 30.07
Mar 28'25 74 525R    A4 T6 4.56 4555 5th 3.0L SlAw,Bmp 2 29.91 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Oakvale Buck 29.92
Sep 13'24 74 525R    A4 T6 4.49 4222 2nd sh ClrRn,ChlRi 29.71 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Comer Buster 29.42
Sep 6'24 74 525R    A4 T6 4.48 4444 2nd 1L SlAw,StyOn 29.74 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Ashmore Susie 29.51
May 24'2 77 525R    ON2 T5 2.23 2211 1st 4L Ld3/4,FinWl 29.35 Sand 5/2 SPK Swift Kadesha *29.35

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

20:31
 Grade  

A3
Kilkenny

Champion Unraced starts next week A3 525

Wnr €325, 2nd €95, 3rd €45
 Entry Fee €15

Champion Open Unraced starts next Friday!!

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2 Fast finishing lady. Has won well here before. Sure to be a major player late on
T2 A3 A3 Impressive SPK trials. Stepping into experienced company. One to consider here
T3 A3 A0 Capable sort. Will be very hard to pass if leading this pack. Big contender
T4 A3 A2 Powerful sort. Winner over 4 and 6 bends. Capable in this grade. One to note
T5 A3 A3 In the wars last time out. Not a great draw here. Due some luck in running
T6 A3 A3 Early paced tracker. Will shoot to the rails here. His faith lays on his start here

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-4 Trio Always:  3-4-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.91]
TR: Gordon Rotheram[28.91-KKY] 21 4 72Ms Louise  Whall (Kilkenny) Ibe.B.(Broadstrand Bono-Swift Angel).Aug'22SWIFT JAGRATI TPW €1,520

Apr 19'25 60 575R    A3 T4 5.91 4444 4th 2L/hd Outp,StyOn 31.78+.25 Fast7/4F WFDInvincible Bairn 32.18
Apr 11'25 60 525R    A2 T6 4.48 4544 3rd 6.0L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.10 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Gortkelly John 29.32
Mar 7'25 60 525R    A3 T1 4.41 1111 1st 5.5L ALd,StyWl 29.21 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Ballygloss Dream *28.91
Dec 28'24 60 525R    A5 T1 3.41 2222 1st nk ChlRi,LdNrL 29.08 Sand 5/4 CRK Glenfinn Creed *29.08
Nov 22'24 60 750R    DD0 T2 15.42 2311 1st 4L Ld 3,Strfin 43.03 Sand N/P CRK Slippy Falcon *43.03

Blue

2
TR: Owner[29.03-SPK] 1 0 00Mr. Jim  Morrissey/Mr. Larry O'Shea (Portla Ibd.B.(Pestana-Champagne Star).Jul'23CHAMPAGNE ROSIE TPW €20

Apr 4'25 60 525R    ON1 T2 2.26 5444 4th 11L Mid,RlRi 28.73+.20 Fast 6/1 SPK Droopys Apollo 29.70
Mar 22'25 61 525T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L 29.03 Sand SPK Champagne Gal *29.03
Mar 6'25 60 525T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L 29.04 Sand SPK Champagne Gal *29.04
Nov 16'24 58 330T    T5 0.00 1st 3L 18.20 -.10 Slow THR Graigues Flyer *18.10

White

3 [28.86]Late-Epic Choice

TR: Owner[28.50-LMK] 40 9 79Mr. Larry Ellard (Co. Carlow) Iwbk.D.(Good Cody-Drifting Abby).Nov'21BAREFOOT AWESOME TPW €7,200

Apr 18'25 76 525R    A4 T2 4.44 5555 5th 12.0L ImpRu,Blk 1 29.39 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Lemon Milo 29.93
Apr 11'25 76 525R    A4 T2 4.64 5433 3rd 3.5L BlkRu,RnOn 29.63 -.20 Slow 5/4F KKY Bogger Skimpy 29.67
Apr 4'25 76 525R    A4 T3 4.40 1111 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.36 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Happy Days Syd *29.16
Sep 21'24 76 525R    A0 T1 3.25 2111 1st 6L Ld1/2,drclr 28.75 Sand 6/4F WFDBallarue Noah *28.75
Jun 21'24 74 525R    A2 T3 2.12 6663 1st sh FinWl,LdNrL 28.71 Sand 1/1 SPK Bristow *28.71

Black

4 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-KKY] 30 4 104Mr. Paddy  Lawlor (Co. Carlow.) Ibd.D.(Ballymac Anton-Kittys Box).May'21BILLY BONES TPW €2,145

Apr 4'25 68 525R    A3 T4 4.52 6655 5th 8.5L/sh SlAw,ClrRn 29.24 -.20 Slow 7/1 KKY Burgess Canon 29.64
Mar 21'25 69 525R    A2 T1 4.54 4444 3rd 5L/hd LckEP,RnOn 29.20 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Droopys Variety 29.36
Nov 22'24 69 525R    A3 T1 4.44 2111 1st 5.5L Ld 2,StyWl 29.20 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Goingthewrongwa *29.00
Aug 30'24 70 525R    A5 T2 4.44 2111 1st 7.5L Ld 2,drclr 29.13 -.10 Slow 5/4 KKY Rockpit Jason *29.03
May 8'24 71 525R    A4 T2 4.45 4332 1st 0.5L Bmp 1,LdNrL 29.62 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Moanvurrin Jake *29.32

Orange

5 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-KKY] 20 5 71Mr. Aidan  Denton (Enniscorthy) Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Faithful Jane).Sep'22FAITHFUL LUCY TPW €1,945

Apr 18'25 58 525R    A3 T3 4.35 3335 6th 19.0L/dis KO 4,RnOn 29.29 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Lemon Reba
Apr 11'25 58 525R    A2 T2 4.46 3333 3rd 10.50L ClrRn,EvCh 29.03 -.20 Slow 11/4 KKY Mission Control 29.56
Apr 4'25 58 525R    A4 T3 4.34 1111 1st 1.75L FAw,ALd 29.42 -.20 Slow 2/1F KKY Kilgraney Glen *29.22
Feb 14'25 59 525R    A4 T1 4.37 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 29.48 -.30 Slow 9/4 KKY Lemon Herbie *29.18
Jan 31'25 59 525R    A5 T2 4.49 3322 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.82 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Scotrath Sammy *29.52

Stripes

6 [29.18]
TR: Owner[29.18-KKY] 38 11 96Back-In-An-Hour-Syndicate (O.Moriarity) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Young Princess).Apr'22BROSTAIGH CULLEN TPW €4,370

Apr 18'25 68 525R    A4 T5 4.46 3322 2nd 8L CrdRu,RnOn 29.39 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Lemon Milo 29.65
Apr 11'25 68 525R    A4 T1 4.44 3111 1st sh Ld 2,HldOn 29.39 -.20 Slow 11/4 KKY Lemon Smile *29.19
Mar 28'25 67 525R    A4 T2 4.36 2211 1st 1.5L ClrRn,Ld 3 29.47 -.20 Slow EVS KKY Ratchies Wolfe *29.27
Feb 14'25 69 525R    A4 T5 4.33 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,ALd 29.58 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY An Gaoithe Rua *29.28
Feb 7'25 68 525R    A4 T1 4.36 1111 1st 7L FAw,ALd 29.48 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Kilgraney Wise *29.18

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

20:45
 Grade  

A3
Kilkenny

Sales Meeting @ Kilkenny Track A3 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €1000, 2nd €385, 3rd €185
 HtWnr: €100 Unpl S/F: €45 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20

Sales in Kilkenny Track on Saturday May 24th

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A2 Powerful stayer. Nice draw here to arrive with a late rush. One for trios here
T2 A3 A3 Early paced lady. Looks set to get a dream run on the rail here. Don't dismiss
T3 A3 A3 Interesting sort. Bound to do a run soon. Draw should help cause here. One to note
T4 A3 A2 Capable lady. Has plenty of gears when she gets going. Can overcome the draw here
T5 A3 A2 Useful sort. Not a great draw here and may move in. Must avoid early trouble
T6 A3 A3 Impressive winner on track debut here. Open to further improvement. Claims

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-6 Trio Always:  4-6-3
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.24]
TR: Owner[28.97-LMK] 26 2 98Mr. John O'Connell (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Windmill Flower).Apr'22OAKVALE BUCK TPW €1,615

Apr 18'25 78 525R    A3 T1 4.61 6543 2nd 7.5L VSlaw,StyOn 29.29 -.30 Slow 6/1 KKY Lemon Reba 29.51
Apr 11'25 78 525R    A4 T2 4.54 5444 5th 5L/sh LckEP,RnOn 29.39 -.20 Slow 6/1 KKY Brostaigh Cullen 29.55
Apr 4'25 77 525R    A4 T4 4.51 4442 1st 1.75L ClrRn,FinWl 29.44 -.20 Slow 7/1 KKY Brostaigh Cullen *29.24
Mar 28'25 76 525R    A4 T3 4.64 5422 1st 1.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.91 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Knocknadoguewin *29.71
Mar 2'24 75 525R    A6 T1 1.92 5533 2nd 7.5L SlAw,RnOn 29.14 -.20 Slow 6/4 THR Lisdaleen Beauty 29.46

Blue

2 [29.24]
TR: Owner[29.24-KKY] 56 17 33Comer-Syndicate (Tommy Morrissey) If.B.(Grangeview Ten-Arterbury).Aug'22COMER LIZ TPW €5,085

Apr 18'25 63 525R    A3 T2 4.45 4444 4th 8.25L MsdBk,CrdRu 29.79 -.30 Slow 5/1 KKY Clonoon Ansar 30.07
Apr 11'25 63 525R    A4 T3 4.31 1111 1st 3.5L QAw,ALd 29.44 -.20 Slow 9/2 KKY Kilgraney Glen *29.24
Apr 2'25 64 525R    A5 T1 4.29 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.77 -.40 Slow 5/1 KKY Gortkelly Bono *29.37
Mar 26'25 64 525R    A6 T1 4.36 1211 1st 3L FAw,CmAg 29.93 -.40 Slow 8/1 KKY Rays Robin *29.53
Nov 1'24 63 525R    A4 T1 4.44 1111 1st 0.5L ALd,ClrRn 29.53 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Goldmine Duke *29.33

White

3 [29.72]
TR: Owner[29.35-SPK] 4 0 10Mr. John  Boyle (Ballinamult) If.B.(Ballymac Cooper-Ballymac Meena).Oct'22BALLYMAC TAMARA TPW €20

Apr 18'25 71 525R    A3 T2 4.33 2222 3rd 10.5L ChlRu,EvCh 29.29 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Lemon Reba 29.72
Apr 4'25 71 300T    T1 0.00 Solo 16.89 -.10 Slow KKY *16.79
Mar 1'25 71 330R    SS0 T3 0.00 4th 2.5L/hd/hEvAw,Blk 1 17.75 -.10 Slow 3/1 THR Cabra Keiser 17.84
May 31'2 70 525R    A3 T2 2.37 3444 4th 6.5L VSlaw,StyOn 28.90 Sand 3/1 SPK Rallying Thunder 29.35
May 10'2 69 525R    ON1 T2 3.10 4544 5th 6.50L SlAw,FdRi 29.02 Sand 5/2 CMLOnly Live Once 29.47

Black

4 [28.97]
TR: Owner[28.97-KKY] 15 3 43Mr. Tom Walsh (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibdw.B.(Droopys Sydney-Mysterious Lola).Mar'22MYSTERIOUS MOYA TPW €1,480

Apr 18'25 67 525R    A3 T4 4.40 2223 3rd 5.0L ChlBS,Bmp 4 29.82 -.30 Slow EVS KKY Lads Bluebell 29.87
Apr 4'25 67 525R    A2 T4 4.48 4234 5th 7.5L/sh/s ClrRn,EvCh 29.44 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Woe Maudie 29.78
Jan 17'25 65 525R    A2 T4 4.34 2111 1st hd FAw,Ld 2 29.46 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Attykitt Bonanza *29.16
Dec 13'24 65 525R    A2 T4 4.28 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 29.26 -.20 Slow 6/4F KKY Nobodys Home *29.06
Nov 8'24 66 525R    A3 T3 4.33 1211 1st 5L FAw,FinWl 29.28 -.20 Slow 15/8 KKY Laskarina *29.08

Orange

5 [29.06]
TR: Martin Fortune[29.06-KKY] 13 2 42Mrs Jodi Ane  Cousins (Essex) Ibkw.B.(Jaytee Taylor-Fortunate Duo).Feb'23NINJA JAMELLA TPW €1,195

Apr 18'25 59 525R    A3 T2 4.42 5442 2nd 2.5L Crd 1,Chl3/4 29.82 -.30 Slow 9/4 KKY Lads Bluebell 29.69
Apr 11'25 59 525R    A2 T4 4.39 5455 6th 9.5L/sh Bmp 1,NvSh 29.10 -.20 Slow 9/2 KKY Gortkelly John 29.57
Mar 14'25 60 525R    A5 T1 4.37 1111 1st 2.5L ALd,StyWl 29.26 -.20 Slow 5/4F KKY Oakvale Eruption *29.06
Jan 17'25 60 525R    A4 T2 4.38 2222 2nd 1L ClrRn,FinWl 29.48 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Noras Barnacle 29.25
Nov 15'24 60 525R    A7 T1 4.39 1211 1st 6.5L FAw,FinWl 29.55 -.20 Slow 6/4 KKY Priceless Juliet *29.35

Stripes

6 [29.49]
TR: Corona Ryan[29.26-LMK] 7 3 03EoghanCommins&CoronaRyan,Claregalwa Wf.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Beaming Rosie).Jun'23CLONOON ANSAR TPW €1,550

Apr 18'25 78 525R    A3 T6 4.35 1222 1st 0.75L FAw,CmAg 29.79 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Rattlefence *29.49
Apr 3'25 78 350R    S4 T6 0.00 22 1st 0.75L W Ri,LdNrL 18.95 Sand 3/1 SPK Kevinsfort Spice *18.95
Mar 27'25 77 350R    S4 T6 0.00 22 2nd 3.50L Chl 1,V W 2 19.05 Sand 2/1 SPK Kevinsfort Spice 19.29
Mar 7'25 78 325R    S3 T6 0.00 31 1st 1.5L EP,LdRi 17.84+.10 Fast1/1F TRL Murphy Mac Cor *17.94
Feb 22'25 80 525R    ON3 T6 1.43 1111 2nd 2L ALd,EvCh 29.02+.10 Fast 4/5 LMKNoels Shadow 29.26

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

20:59
 Grade  
A1-A2

Kilkenny

The Talking Dogs A1/A2 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

www.grireland.ie

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 In great form lately. Not her ideal draw but can make it work. One to note
T2 A2 A0 Powerful tracker. Two big wins in recent weeks. Could add to his tally tonight
T3 A2 A0 Quality performer. Great draw here and very capable of anywhere near his best
T4 A1 A1 Showed massive early last week. Needs a similar start to land a blow tonight
T5 A1 A1 Useful sort. Big winner here before. Needs to get going early to arrive late on
T6 A1 A0 Consistent performer. Impressive winner last time. Can never rule him around here

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-2 Trio Always:  3-2-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.00]
TR: Owner[29.00-KKY] 30 9 24Mrs. Kitty Morrissey (Co. Kilkenny.) Ibk.B.(Magical Bale-Woe Deirdre).Sep'21WOE MAUDIE TPW €3,050

Apr 18'25 59 525R    A2 T3 4.26 1111 1st 1.5L QAw,ALd 29.47 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Gortkelly Hazard *29.17
Apr 11'25 59 525R    A2 T5 4.36 3333 5th 8.0L/sh EvAw,Crd 1 29.10 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Gortkelly John 29.47
Apr 4'25 59 525R    A2 T3 4.37 1111 1st sh Snld,HldOn 29.44 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Too Easy *29.24
Mar 14'25 59 525R    A3 T4 4.31 1111 1st 0.75L EP,HldOn 29.39 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Birchfield Pa *29.19
May 31'2 59 525R    A3 T3 4.21 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.31 -.10 Slow 2/1 KKY Ballyhoe Toby *29.21

Blue

2 [28.94]
TR: Paraic Campion[28.57-CRK] 62 10 1817Sheila Spillane/J. J. Fennelly (Killeagh) Ibd.D.(Droopys Sydney-Burgess Helena).Apr'21BURGESS CANON TPW €10,888

Apr 11'25 87 525R    A1 T3 4.36 2111 1st 1.75L Ld 2,ClrRn 29.28 -.20 Slow 2/1F KKY Droopys Variety *29.08
Apr 4'25 87 525R    A3 T2 4.34 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.24 -.20 Slow 8/11 KKY Comer Storm *29.04
Feb 8'25 88 525R    A1 T1 3.36 3111 1st 1L EP,Ld 2 28.75 Sand 2/1 CRK Senahel Beauty *28.75
Feb 1'25 88 525R    A3 T4 1.28 1111 1st 7L Ld 1,drclr 28.77+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKBling Bling Paul *28.87
Feb 16'24 86 525R    A3 T4 2.17 3332 1st 1L Mid,LdRi 28.86 Sand 5/2 SPK Dubious Deluxe *28.86

White

3 [28.72]
TR: Owner[28.44-SPK] 24 7 25Tom Lennon/Michael Kennedy (Threecastl Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Lemon Phoebe).Sep'21LEMON MUNDY TPW €7,110

Apr 18'25 80 525R    A1 T3 4.43 5455 6th 12.75L MsdBk,Blk 1 29.23 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Mission Control 29.82
Mar 14'25 80 525R    A1 T2 4.43 5566 6th 25.0L MsdBk,Blk 3 29.10 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Kapuka Warrior 30.65
Dec 20'24 78 525R    A1 T3 4.65 2111 1st 3L ClrRn,Ld 2 29.02 -.20 Slow 5/4F KKY Gortkelly John *28.82
Nov 8'24 80 525R    A1 T3 4.37 1111 1st 8.5L FAw,ALd 28.94 -.20 Slow 2/1F KKY Hearts Desire *28.74
Oct 11'24 79 525R    A3 T4 4.31 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 28.92 -.20 Slow 5/4 KKY Doggie Brasco *28.72

Black

4 [29.10]
TR: Dick Purcell[28.77-THR] 28 4 96Mr. Francis Tobin/Mr  Martin Costigan (Thu Ibe.D.(Cabra Firmino-Goldmine Lily).Jul'22GOLDMINE OSCAR TPW €2,425

Apr 18'25 76 525R    A1 T5 4.28 1133 3rd 2.5L QAw,EvCh 29.23 -.30 Slow 20/1 KKY Mission Control 29.10
Mar 29'25 75 525R    A1 T6 1.70 1st 0.5L 29.34 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Listen Ellie *29.14
Feb 15'25 75 525R    A3 T4 1.70 1111 1st 12L FAw,ALd 28.97 -.20 Slow 5/4 THR Robs Hero *28.77
Nov 16'24 75 525R    A4 T2 1.89 1st 0.5L 29.19 -.20 Slow 6/4 THR Lisdaleen Beauty *28.99
Feb 17'24 76 525R    A5 T3 1.83 2222 1st sh A 2nd,FinWl 29.00 -.20 Slow 3/1 THR Cabra Keiser *28.80

Orange

5 [28.88]
TR: Owner[28.83-CML] 17 3 51Thirsty-Gents-Syndicate (Castlecomer) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Oakfield Zena).Dec'22GLENHEAD JACK TPW €1,510

Apr 3'25 73 575R    A3 T2 4.94 4666 6th 5.50L/nk/AHandy,Fd 31.34 Sand 3/1 SPK Read The Room 31.76
Mar 27'25 73 550R    A3 T5 3.52 1111 1st 4L LdRu,ALd 30.12 Sand 5/2 SPK Bust The Tins *30.12
Nov 8'24 71 525R    A4 T1 4.36 1111 1st 4.5L ALd,ClrRn 29.08 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Attykitt Bonanza *28.88
Sep 13'24 72 525R    ON2 T5 3.04 4444 2nd 0.50L Blk 1,FinWl 29.21 Sand 6/4 CMLVigorous Holly 29.24
Sep 6'24 72 525R    ON2 T1 3.12 3422 1st hd SlAw,ChlRi 29.12 Sand 1/2F CMLPainters Money *29.12

Stripes

6 [28.51]
TR: Owner[28.51-KKY] 68 24 1312Mr. Liam  Peacock (Thurles) Mbk.D.(Droopys Biker-Mustang Swift).May'21BOGGER DUSTY TPW €17,323

Mar 20'25 76 525R    A2 T4 1.73 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,ALd 29.07 -.20 Slow 5/4 THR Russcon Eddie *28.87
Mar 7'25 76 525R    A1 T6 4.50 5434 4th 1.75L/hd ClrRn,EvCh 29.56 -.30 Slow 8/1 KKY Lemon Ted 29.39
Feb 21'25 77 525R    A3 T6 4.33 1112 1st 0.75L FAw,CmAg 29.38 -.30 Slow 9/1 KKY Woe Maudie *29.08
Oct 11'24 77 525R    A3 T4 4.36 2221 1st 3L AHandy,FinW 29.34 -.20 Slow EVS KKY Nomadic Bolt *29.14
Jul 7'23 74 525R    A1 T4 4.23 1111 1st 4.5L QAw,ALd 28.61 -.10 Slow 2/1 KKY Deadly Crusader *28.51

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:13
 Grade  

A3
Kilkenny

Sales Meeting @ Kilkenny Track A3 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €1000, 2nd €385, 3rd €185
 HtWnr: €100 Unpl S/F: €45 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20

Sales in Kilkenny Track on Saturday May 24th

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A0 Veteran tracker. Still dangerous in this grade. Unwise to rule out with this draw
T2 A3 A3 Early paced sort. Not the strongest stayer in the field. Must get a commanding lead
T3 A4 A1 Pacey performer. Has shown big ability here before. Must return to form soon
T4 A2 A2 Career best effort last time out. Draw isn't ideal but has time in hand on rivals here
T5 A4 A3 Consistent runner. Not at his best last week. Needs to show her early boot here
T6 A3 AA0 Powered home to win last week on track debut. Dangerous once again. Trios

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-3 Trio Always:  4-3-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.09]
TR: Paraic Campion[28.59-LMK] 75 14 1221Few-Sons-Syndicate (Kilmacanogue) Ibk.D.(Droopys Jet-Paper Doll).Aug'20RATTLEFENCE TPW €11,650

Apr 18'25 73 525R    A3 T4 4.33 2111 2nd 0.75L LdBS,EvCh 29.79 -.30 Slow 10/1 KKY Clonoon Ansar 29.54
Apr 4'25 72 525R    A3 T2 2.91 2122 2nd 3.5L Ld 2,EvCh 29.21 Sand 3/1 CMLCloncunny Flash 29.45
Feb 28'25 72 525R    A3 T2 2.91 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.43 Sand 2/1 CMLKittys The Boss *29.43
Feb 21'25 73 525R    A5 T1 2.91 1111 1st 6.5L Ld 1,drclr 29.21 Sand 5/4F CMLDaring Rambo *29.21
Jul 22'23 71 525R    A3 T1 1.27 1111 1st 0.5L Ld 1,HldOn 28.59 Sand 6/4 LMKBallinabola Una *28.59

Blue

2 [29.88]
TR: Owner[29.75-THR] 16 2 03Mr. Roger  Brereton (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Coolavanny Bambi).Aug'22BALLON DOR TPW €850

Apr 18'25 74 525R    A3 T5 4.34 1111 4th 5.0L/sh Snld,EvCh 29.82 -.30 Slow 10/1 KKY Lads Bluebell 29.88
Mar 29'25 74 330R    S1 T4 0.00 2nd 6L 17.85 -.10 Slow 4/1 THR Patterdale Timmy 18.17
Mar 15'25 72 330R    S1 T5 0.00 4th 6.5L FAw,Outp 18.28 Sand 4/1 THR Abigails Barry 18.73
Mar 1'25 72 525R    A3 T3 1.69 4th 7L FAw,Fd 29.46 -.20 Slow 4/1 THR Excess Cash 29.75
Jan 25'25 71 330R    S1 T4 0.00 22 2nd 5.5L A 2nd,Outp 17.82 -.10 Slow 5/2 THR Borna Thyme 18.10

White

3 [28.87]
TR: Gordon Rotheram[28.78-CRK] 54 6 167Mr. Gordon  Rotheram (Thurles) Ibk.D.(Skywalker Logan-Bogger Sunny).Sep'21CHILTERN PEACOCK TPW €2,885

Apr 18'25 74 525R    A3 T1 4.39 3333 3rd 1.25L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.79 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Clonoon Ansar 29.58
Apr 11'25 74 525R    A2 T4 4.42 4444 4th 12.00L FAw,Imp 1 29.03 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Mission Control 29.67
Dec 14'24 72 525R    A4 T3 3.38 1111 1st 6.5L FAw,drclr 28.78 Sand 3/1 CRK Tommys Ticker *28.78
Aug 2'24 73 525R    A2 T1 4.35 1111 1st 3L FAw,StyWl 29.17 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Lemon Milo *28.87
Jul 12'24 73 525R    A2 T1 4.31 2222 1st hd ClrRn,FinWl 29.12 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Droopys Fluff *28.92

Black

4 [28.99]
TR: Owner[28.99-KKY] 12 5 22Mr. Tom  Lennon (Co. Kilkenny) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Best-Lemon Ariana).Jan'23LEMON REBA TPW €1,415

Apr 18'25 67 525R    A3 T4 4.26 1111 1st 7.5L QAw,ALd 29.29 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Oakvale Buck *28.99
Apr 11'25 67 525R    A3 T3 4.31 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.34 -.20 Slow 10/3 KKY Itsadreamersgame *29.14
Mar 21'25 66 525R    A4 T5 4.39 2221 1st 0.75L Bmp 1,Ld 4 29.68 -.20 Slow 5/4 KKY Ambitious Glory *29.48
Oct 11'24 66 525R    A3 T2 4.40 2111 1st 0.5L ClrRn,Ld 2 29.47 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Chiltern Peacock *29.27
Aug 16'24 66 525R    A7 T3 4.44 2111 1st 3.5L Ld 2,FinWl 29.29 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Lacken Ruby *29.09

Orange

5 [29.19]
TR: Owner[29.19-KKY] 15 5 14Comer-Syndicate (Castlecomer) Mbk.B.(Great Blue Shark-Arterbury).Apr'23COMER STORM TPW €1,885

Apr 18'25 64 525R    A3 T6 4.36 4454 4th 14.5L EvAw,NvShw 29.29 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Lemon Reba 30.00
Apr 4'25 65 525R    A3 T5 4.34 2222 2nd 4L ChlRu,Bmp 2 29.24 -.20 Slow 9/2 KKY Burgess Canon 29.32
Mar 21'25 65 525R    A3 T5 4.31 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.40 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Happy Days Syd *29.20
Feb 28'25 63 525R    A4 T6 4.36 1111 1st 2.5L FAw,ALd 29.63 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Rock Eagle *29.33
Jan 22'25 62 525R    A6 T5 4.42 1111 1st 8.5L FAw,ALd 29.74 -.30 Slow 7/2 KKY Kilfane Frank *29.44

Stripes

6 [29.52]
TR: Owner[28.34-CRK] 47 8 107Ms Mary J.  Mackey (Watergrasshill) Mbe.B.(Good News-Ballybrack Gem).Mar'21LADS BLUEBELL TPW €5,640

Apr 18'25 66 525R    A3 T6 4.38 3334 1st 2.5L AHandy,FinW 29.82 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Ninja Jamella *29.52
Apr 5'25 66 550R    A2 T5 4.69 3444 3rd 3.25L EvAw,StyOn 30.02+.10 Fast 3/1 CRK Ballydague Rebel 30.35
Oct 5'24 65 525R    A0 T6 3.37 3222 1st 0.5L ChlRi,LdNrL 28.95 -.50 Slow 16/1 CRK Trionas Tribe *28.45
Nov 25'23 66 525R    A0 T6 3.39 2211 1st 5.5L DspLd,FinWl 28.34 Sand 4/1 CRK Faypoint Susie *28.34
Nov 3'23 67 525R    A1 T6 3.37 2222 1st 2L StyWl,LdNrL 28.68 Sand 5/2 CRK Haughty Izzy *28.68

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

21:24
 Grade  

A2
Kilkenny

Racing Next Friday @ Kilkenny Track A2 525

Wnr €345, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

First Race 7.30pm featuring 1st Rd Heats of Champion Unraced

Act 532.9y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 Debuted in serious novice company. Different challenge here but nice draw
T2 A2 A1 Prolific performer here. Runs from any draw and always in with a decent shout
T3 A2 A2 Over 50% win record. Perfectly housed to add to his tally in this one. Claims
T4 A2 A1 Stake winner last time out. Draw will suit and capable with a fast start here
T5 A2 A0 Early paced lady. Can go up very fast. Needs to round the bend in front to score
T6 A2 A0 Staying sort. Not blessed with early gears. Can arrive with a late rush tonight

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-4 Trio Always:  3-4-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[28.87-SPK] 2 0 00Mr. Jim  Morrissey/Mr. Larry O'Shea (Portla Ibd.B.(Pestana-Champagne Star).Jul'23CHAMPAGNE GAL TPW €40

Apr 12'25 54 525R    AA0 T2 2.10 2466 6th 23.00L QAw,FcdCk1 28.18 Sand 10/1 SPK Shebetheone 29.79
Mar 28'25 55 525R    ON1 T2 2.13 2222 5th 5.50L Ld1/2,ClrRn 28.49 Sand 3/1 SPK Ballymac Mint 28.87
Mar 22'25 55 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 0.5L 29.03 Sand SPK Champagne Rosie 29.06
Mar 6'25 55 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 0.5L 29.04 Sand SPK Champagne Rosie 29.07
Nov 16'24 55 330T    T4 0.00 1st 2L 18.06 -.10 Slow THR Graigues Gem *17.96

Blue

2 [28.79]Late-Avongate Hulk

TR: Thomas Leahy[28.79-KKY] 60 16 88The-B-Boys-Syndicate (Thomastown) Ibk.D.(Droopys Buick-Droopys Cutey).Jul'21BIRCHFIELD PA TPW €10,345

Apr 11'25 70 525R    A1 T5 4.51 5555 5th 9.00L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.28 -.20 Slow 11/2 KKY Burgess Canon 29.71
Mar 28'25 71 525R    A1 T4 4.38 2222 2nd 1.5L ChlBS,EvCh 29.61 -.20 Slow 3/1 KKY Hearts Desire 29.51
Mar 21'25 71 525R    A3 T3 4.35 2211 1st 1.5L AHandy,FinW 29.28 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Man On Bono *29.08
Dec 13'24 70 525R    A3 T3 4.37 1111 1st 1L FAw,ALd 29.32 -.20 Slow 11/2 KKY Lemon Smile *29.12
Apr 26'24 70 525R    A2 T2 4.31 2111 1st 5L FAw,Ld 2 29.09 -.30 Slow 5/4 KKY Nomadic Bolt *28.79

White

3 [29.00]
TR: Murt Leahy[29.00-KKY] 9 5 01Mr. Pat Scully (Portlaoise) Ibk.D.(Droopys Sydney-Beaming Scarlet).Nov'22DROOPYS VARIETY TPW €1,880

Apr 11'25 75 525R    A1 T1 4.34 1222 2nd 1.75L LdRu,EvCh 29.28 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Burgess Canon 29.20
Apr 4'25 75 525R    A2 T4 4.40 4554 5th 8.5L MsdBk,Crd 3 29.48 -.20 Slow 7/4F KKY Gortkelly John 29.87
Mar 21'25 75 525R    A2 T3 4.26 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 29.20 -.20 Slow 4/7 KKY Phoenix Timmy *29.00
Feb 21'25 75 525R    A1 T2 4.36 1111 1st hd FAw,ALd 29.47 -.30 Slow 15/8 KKY Attykitt Petal *29.17
Feb 7'25 75 525R    A3 T3 4.26 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 29.38 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Lemon Reba *29.08

Black

4 [28.75]
TR: Owner[28.75-KKY] 55 12 613Mr. Tom  Lennon (Co. Kilkenny) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Cats Belle).Sep'20LEMON MILO TPW €8,335

Apr 18'25 78 525R    A4 T6 4.34 1111 1st 8L FAw,ALd 29.39 -.30 Slow 5/2 KKY Brostaigh Cullen *29.09
Apr 11'25 76 525R    A4 T5 4.46 2222 2nd 1L AHandy,EvCh 29.63 -.20 Slow 7/2 KKY Bogger Skimpy 29.50
Jan 17'25 75 525R    A4 T2 4.39 2221 1st 1.5L AHandy,Ld 4 29.56 -.30 Slow 7/4F KKY Kiltegan Queen *29.26
Oct 4'24 75 525R    A3 T5 4.36 2221 1st 0.5L AHandy,Ld 4 29.36 -.20 Slow 5/2 KKY Hows Things Now *29.16
Jul 19'24 75 525R    A3 T5 4.34 1111 1st 1L ALd,ClrRn 29.32 -.30 Slow 3/1 KKY Gortkelly Hazard *29.02

Orange

5 [28.92]
TR: Owner[28.60-SPK] 39 9 210Mr. Sean Leahy/Mr. Thomas  Norton (Co. K Mbk.B.(Droopys Sydney-An Cailin Alainn).Jul'21BLACK BELL TPW €4,610

Apr 4'25 64 525R    A2 T5 4.26 2333 4th 6.0L FAw,BlkBS 29.48 -.20 Slow 10/1 KKY Gortkelly John 29.70
Mar 21'25 64 525R    A2 T5 4.34 3333 4th 6L/hd ClrRn,EvCh 29.20 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Droopys Variety 29.43
Aug 16'24 63 525R    A3 T6 4.42 6111 1st 1L ClrRn,Ld 2 29.36 -.20 Slow 4/1 KKY Hey Syd *29.16
Jun 28'24 63 525R    A3 T5 4.33 4431 1st 2L StyOn,Ld 4 29.50 -.20 Slow 2/1 KKY Teekay Mcturbo *29.30
Nov 10'23 61 525R    A2 T4 4.27 1111 1st 0.75L FAw,ALd 29.12 -.20 Slow 5/1 KKY Dalcash Dapper *28.92

Stripes

6 [28.88]
TR: Thomas Buggy[28.70-SPK] 23 3 34Mrs. Mary Buggy (Co. Carlow.) Wbk.D.(Bull Run Bolt-Dame Iris).Jun'22KILGRANEY RUN TPW €1,858

Apr 18'25 71 525R    A2 T5 4.41 4443 4th 3.0L/hd ClrRn,StyOn 29.47 -.30 Slow 4/1 KKY Woe Maudie 29.39
Apr 4'25 72 525R    A2 T6 4.52 6666 4th 7.5L/sh SlAw,NvShw 29.44 -.20 Slow 9/4 KKY Woe Maudie 29.77
Sep 20'24 72 525R    A3 T6 4.40 3211 1st 5L AHandy,FinW 29.08 -.20 Slow 9/4 KKY Lemon Milo *28.88
Sep 13'24 71 525R    A3 T6 4.46 5633 1st 1L Crd 2,FinWl 29.74 -.30 Slow 2/1 KKY Arrow Stripe *29.44
May 26'2 73 525R    A4 T3 4.29 1111 1st 4L FAw,ALd 29.07 -.10 Slow 5/2 KKY Kapuka Lord *28.97

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


